
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5268
ANSWERED ON:23.04.2001
RAILWAY OVER BRIDGES ON NATIONAL HIGHWAY NO-5
DUMPA MARY VIJAYAKUMARI

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have accorded necessary sanction for two road over bridges at railway crossings on the National Highway-5 between Visakhapatnam and Vijayawada for ensuring uninterrupted flow of Traffic between Madras and Kolkata;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the final decision is likely to be taken ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (MAJOR GENERAL (RETD.)
B.C.KHANDURI, AVSM)

(a) Two road over bridges on Eluru bypass falling on Visakhapatnam-Vijayawada Section of National Highway-5 have already been constructed. In addition, 3 more are sanctioned.

(b) The details are as under:

(i)  Km.490/15-491/1 of National Highway-5 between Eluru   -  completed.
 and Denduluru stations

(ii)    Km.477/3-4 of National Highway-5 between Nuzvid   -  completed.
 and Vatluru stations

(iii)  Km. 291.4 near Tuni      -  sanctioned

(iv)   Km. 332.750 near Ellemanchalli     -  sanctioned

(v)    Km. 344.885 near Bayyavaram     -  sanctioned

(c) All the road over bridges are scheduled for completion by December, 2003.
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